

2018 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECTS

Advertised February 28 and March 7, 2018

Bid Opening: Thursday March 20, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		STARK PAVEMENT		PAYNE & DOLAN			
				UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total		
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control & Protection of Work	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
3	Asphalt Base (2 ½")	1400	TON	\$56.00	\$78,400.00	\$56.00	\$78,400.00	\$59.61	\$83,454.00		
4	Asphalt Surface (2")	1150	TON	\$61.00	\$70,150.00	\$58.00	\$66,700.00	\$69.99	\$80,488.50		
5	Asphalt Patching (4")	480	TON	\$86.00	\$41,280.00	\$62.00	\$29,760.00	\$81.89	\$39,307.20		
6	Asphalt Removal (Full Depth) & Subgrade Preparation	8720	S.Y.	\$3.40	\$29,648.00	\$3.75	\$32,700.00	\$4.35	\$37,932.00		
7	Asphalt Milling (2")	2300	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$4,025.00	\$2.25	\$5,175.00	\$1.97	\$4,531.00		
8	Asphalt Milling, Full Depth (4' Wide)	2000	S.Y.	\$7.75	\$15,500.00	\$3.35	\$6,700.00	\$7.53	\$15,060.00		
9	24" Curb and Gutter (Hand-set)	650	L.F.	\$36.00	\$23,400.00	\$39.00	\$25,350.00	\$32.55	\$21,157.50		
10	Driveway Approach (7 ½")	40	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$62.75	\$2,510.00		
11	Concrete Removal	40	S.Y.	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$20.50	\$820.00	\$20.00	\$800.00		
12	Curb Removal	650	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.10	\$3,965.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00		
13	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	10	EA.	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$39.10	\$391.00		
14	Manhole Adjustment Rings	20	EA.	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$195.49	\$3,909.80		
15	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	750	TON	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$30.50	\$22,875.00	\$32.63	\$24,472.50		
16	Crushed Aggregate Base	1500	TON	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$18.93	\$28,395.00		
17	Unclassified Excavation	1000	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$28.50	\$28,500.00	\$25.69	\$25,690.00		
18	Concrete Sawcutting	100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		
19	Asphalt Base Removal & Replacement	200	TONS	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00		
20	Manhole Rebuild	10	V.F.	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00		
21	Manhole Adjustment	20	EA.	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$474.00	\$9,480.00	\$504.26	\$10,085.20		
	Total				\$374,903.00		\$376,025.00		\$422,983.70		